Enforcement Activity Update

Enforcement Activities

JANUARY 2023

Inspections Month Fiscal Year* Violations Month Fiscal Year
New Bu§1ness / 0 5 Breakdowns Received 5 26
Unpermitted
Asbestos Inspections 9 29 Complaints Received 8 74
PERP Inspections 38 103 Notices of Violation 9 94
Issued
Noti
otices to Comply 4 35
Issued
Compliance / Follow-up 250 1,593  |Cases Settled 15 08
/ All Other Inspections
Totgl: In.spectlons / 097 1,725 T(.)tal: Settlement / $16,092 $166,441
Verifications Fines
*Fiscal Year: July-June
Sources Operating Under Variance
JANUARY 2023
No./Type |Facility/Location Source Rule End Date Status
NONE
Sources with Notices of Violation
JANUARY 2023
NOV No |Facility Name City Comment NOV Date
24683 Burger King #1783 SIMI VALLEY Operating Without a Permit 01/03/2023
. Failure to Maintain Records -
24682 Burger King #1783 SIMI VALLEY Charbroiler 01/03/2023
The Reserve at Thousand |[THOUSAND . . .
24575 Oaks OAKS Operating Without a Permit 01/05/2023
24921 Toopak Oil Corporation |OXNARD Failure to test by Anniversary Date 01/18/2023
24922  |Toopak Oil Corporation |OXNARD g;‘;lt‘::l to Maintain/Operate Certified |} /18 /9093




Sources with Notices of Violation - Cont.

JANUARY 2023

NOV No |[Facility Name City Comment NOV Date
24621 Snow Cleaners CAMARILLO Operating Without a Permit 01/19/2023
24616 Stearns Petroleum, Inc. |SIMI VALLEY Failure to test by Anniversary Date 01/24/2023
24684  |7-Eleven, Inc. #35660  |SIMI VALLEY g;lt“ernel to Maintain/Operate Certified | ) /55 /5093
24472  |Silvas Oil Company, Inc. |OXNARD Failure to Maintain/Operate Certified | = ) /57 /5093

System




